
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

District Office Grants 
Board of  Trustees Meeting 

 

Julia Dozier 
District Executive Director 

 Economic Development and Contract Education 
__________ 

October 21, 2014 



Title IV-E Federal Funded Trainings 

Source of Funds:  Alameda Co. Social Services Agency    
2013-14 Amount Received:  $3,871,928 
Term:      Annual Renewal 
Cycle:     12th Consecutive Year of Award 
2014-15 Award Amount: Up to $4,298,075 
 
 
 
Passed 2013-14 monitoring by Alameda County Social Services 
Agency  in September 2014 with no errors or omissions.  

2 



Title IV-E Federal Funded Trainings 

Source of Funds:  Solano County Child Welfare Services 
2013-14 Amount Received:  $644,944 
Term:      Annual Renewal 
Cycle:     11th Consecutive Year of Award 
2014-15 Award Amount: $752,055  
 
 
 

3 



Title IV-E Federal Funded Trainings 

Source of Funds:  Mendocino County Health and   
    Human Services  
2013-14 Amount Received:  $315,930 
Term:      Annual Renewal 
Cycle:     5th Consecutive Year of Award 
2014-15 Award Amount: $350,000  
 
 
 
Granted increase based on past performance. 

4 



Occupational Safety and Health 
Administration, U.S. Department of  Labor 

Source of Funds:  Student Registration Fees 
Award Amount:  Non-Financial Cooperative Agreement 
Term:      Second Round of Approval 
Cycle:     Year 3 of 5 Year Award, 2nd Round 
 
Allows for leveraging of federal and state grants.  
 
Center consistently ranked in top ten of OSHA Training Centers in the 
U.S. (6th of 28 centers in U.S. in number of students served in  
 2013-14) 

5 



AB 86 Adult Education Coordinator and 
Technical Assistance Grant 

Source of Funds: California Community Colleges’  
   Chancellor’s Office 
Award Amount: $2,500,000  
Term:     One Year 
Cycle:    Year One of One 
 
Reflects new approach CCCCO is taking to fiscal and accounting for 
statewide programs: having a district (CLPCCD) serve as the fiscal 
agent to improve agility and responsiveness.  
 
 

6 



Tri-Valley One Stop Career Center 

Source of Funds:  Federal Workforce Investment Act 
2013-14 Amount Received:  $393,266.00 
Term:      Annual Renewal 
Cycle:     11th Consecutive Year of Award 
2014-15 Award Amount: $388,879.00  
 
This grant was applied for and awarded to LPC’s Student Services. 
Administrative oversight transferred after award received.  
 
Originally awarded $524,680 for 2014-15, reduced amount received 
due to limited funds distributed by feds to local WIBs.  
 

7 



Tri-Valley One Stop 
Supplemental Grants 

Source of Funds and Award Amounts (per year) 
2013-14 & 2014-15:  
    City of Dublin: $10,000 
    Department of Rehabilitation: $5,399 
    United Way: $2,500 
Term:      Annual Renewals 
 
 
These grants were applied for and awarded to LPC’s Student 
Services.  
 

8 



Contra Costa County Workforce 
Development Board 

Source of Funds:  Federal Workforce Investment Act 
2013-14 Amount Received:  $210,000 
Term:      Annual Renewal 
Cycle:     5th Consecutive Year of Award 
2014-15 Award Amount: $235,000  
 
 
Provides assessment services for all Alameda County, Contra Costa 
County & Oakland One Stop Center clients. 
 

9 


	Slide Number 1
	Slide Number 2
	Slide Number 3
	Slide Number 4
	Slide Number 5
	Slide Number 6
	Slide Number 7
	Slide Number 8
	Slide Number 9

